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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo: 199607 128R GST Reg. No 18-9807 188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automabile

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTELTD Ref CC4/AXA16021433/R1pg3
8 SHENTON WAY #27-01SINGAPORE 068811 e BT I|||mmnlmmlmm
Code . AXA2
Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJH 53300 Veh. Inspected SFP 22867
Policy No. Coverage (8) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 10/11/2018
Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c o
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mim
L/H Rear Tyre mm
Description of Damages
General Information

Accident Date D8/11/2018 Inspection Date 08/11/2016
Survey held at ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTELTD

BLK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3
#01-80
SINGAPORE 158723

Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YDOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




Merimen e-Claims Page | of |

«+.CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING

T Fit ified [ Eil Saibituitead Al g nmet Aty Rt At | Sartvit il bl Dok At el Subaili
09 Mav 2016 1] Nunf 1016
Mairy 13:58 New Assigrment

Clalm Drtalis

CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS [Created by insurer]
Insured: CHAN, RHENG PONG CHRIS, NRIC: S1408426F, Tel: +6558377226, Emall: CHRISETHERIGHTMIX.COM 56
Main Claimanti YAP IHENGLIN, NELSON, NRIC: 5822921327
Vehicle Reg. No.: SFP22B6Z Date of Loss: 09/11/2016 11:00 - :59
Claim Type: TP/ CD407300 Policy/Cover Note Mo.:  GAL1B312 (Comprehensival
Vehicls Reg. No. SIHE3300 Policy No. (Claimant):
[ Trvmiared )1
 Ewcess: Ss0.00
Repalrer: Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd (Bukit Merah) BLX 1009 BUKTT MEAAH LANE 3, #01-80, 159723 Bukit Marah - Tak:
Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd (MQ) - Tel: 6338 7388 . [Handled by Cynthis Loh - G8804843)

Adjuster: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Te! 62556-3561 . [Final Rpt due 18/11/2016]
Driver/Custodian

(Insured): CHRIS CHAN KEHNG PONG (55 ¢ Male), NRIC: S1408426F, Tal: +6508377226
|| ASSOCTATED MAIL RECEIVED

- m ANA_SG (5/11)2016) CO407300/GA118812
» AMA_SG (0%/11/2016): Mew TP Assignment - CO407300/GA118812
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Hsiao Tnng (LKKAuto)

—
From: Do-Not-Reply <do-not-reply@menmen.coms>
Sent: Friday, 11 November, 2016 12:20 PM
To: cynthia loh@axa com sg
Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Zayyer (LEKKAuto); Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A
Subject: Fw: C0407300/GA11BB12 ***LKK REF: CCa/AXA16021433/R1pg3

I'his mail is associated with :
*SFP22867Z (CO407300)
|STHS330D|
TP
YAP ZHENGLIN, NELSON
Nov 92016 11:00AM
|[CHAN, KHENG PONG CHRIS|
Accord Auto Services Pre Lud
Dear Cynthia,

I'hank you for your emal.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to vou in due course.
Dear Hsiao Tong,

For your information and necessary action please.

[hank vou.

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,

Agnes Lim Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366-0055 | email: AgnesLima lkkanto.com | fax: 6741-4108

<—- Original Message —->

From: AXA SG

To: LKK_HQ; suri@lkkauto.com; assignments/a lkkauto.com
Sent On: 09/11/.2016 02:01 PM

Subject: CO407300/GAT118812

B redefining

Dear LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid,

Ty

INSD CLAIMING TP - REPORTED WHILE HE WAS REVERSING INTO P/LOT,

1

AXA IN

al DALANA | SOMCARS ML P00 b

-
Wb g )

A A

[P DID NOT STOP



AT STOP-LINE & HIT INTO THE FRONT OF 1V.
PLEASE LIAISE WITH INSD & OBTAIN CONSENT BEFORE ANY SETTLEMENT.

Regards,
Cynthia Loh

| This mail is sent from a mailer account - do not reply to this email address |



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

e
+ From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Maonday, 14 November, 2016 12.38 PM
To: Accord Claims{AV) (avelaims@mycarworkshop.com sg)
Subject: <Request for Evidence> ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIH 5330D(AXA) & SFP 2286Z ON
08/10/2016
Attachments: Statement of SJH 53300 pdf
Your ref: SFP 22841 WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/AXA16021433/R1pg3

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 5330D{AXA) & SFP 22841 ON 09/10/2014
We refer to the above matter.

Flease be informed that ability is unclear as our insured driver reported that your client did not stop at the
stopline and hit onto our insured's vehicle, Please see attached report for your easy reference,

We would llke fo request a copy of video lootage/witness statement/scene photos(if any) in order for us to
ook into the matter,

We shall revert upon hearing from you.

Best Regands,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Hundler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhti@lkkanto.com | fix: 6741-q108

Blk 51, Paya Uhi Inilustrial Park, Ubi Avenoe 1, #o2-25 | S(408051)



Hsiao Tunﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Accord Claims(AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 17 November, 2016 B:27 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: <Request for Evidence> ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 5330D(AXA) & SFP 22862
ON 09/10/2016

Attachments: VID-20161108-WAD0D26 (3) mpd, VID-20161108-WADD27 mpd

Dear Hsiao Tong.
Kindly refer video footage as attached.
I'hank you!

Kind regards,
Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pre Lid
Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#l1-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999
Tel :(65) 6271 7433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,

disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email
from your system. Thank you.

On Mon, Nov 14, 2016 at 12:37 PM, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@ lkkauto.com= wrote:

Your ref: SFP 228461 WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Rel: CC4/AXA16021433/R1pg3

Deogr Sir/fMadam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 5330D(AXA) & SFP 22861 ON 09/10/2014

We refter to the above matter
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FRIVATE CAR Mxl

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE b
THE MOTOR VEMCLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP |89) OF THE REFUBLIC OF SINGASORE i::-::ﬁh -

THE ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 OF MALAYSIA
THE ACAEEMENT BETWEEN THE MINSTER FOR FAINANCE (SINGAPORE) AND THE MOTOR INSURERS' BLAEALI OF SINGAPCRE DATED 32 FERARUARY 15975
THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MINISTER OF TRANSPORT [MALAYSIA) AND THE MCTOR INSLUIRERS' BUREAL) OF WEST MALAYILA DATED 15 JANUARY [ 548
AN'Y SUBSEQUENT AEVISIONS TO THE ABOWE ACTS AND AGREEMENTS

BVFPSE05319761600 ChaNo :WALDZZZAEXCADCOS4

CERTIFICATE No.

1.

Index Mark and Registration SFF 2286 T
Number of vehicle

THENG NELSON
wame of Pollcyholder e LT™
Effective Date of Commancement of Insurance 21 June 2016
for the purposes of the Ordinance {13:15 Hours)

20 June 2017
Date of Expiry of Insurance

Persons or Classes of Parsons entitled to drive® (For certificate references MX1 and MX4, see overleaf)

A. THE FOLICYROLDER.
THE POLICYHOLDER MAY ALSC DRIVE A MOTOR CAR WOT BELONGING TO OR HIEED (UKDER A HIRE FURCHASE AGREEMENT
OR OTHERWISE) TO HIM OR TO HIS EMPFLOYER OR WIS PARTHNER.

B. ANY OTHER FEESON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE FOLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS FPERMISSION,

Provided that the person driving is permitiad in accordance with the licensing or other isws or regulitions to drive the Motor Viehicle or has dean a0
permitted and is not disqualifiec by order of 2 Court of Law or by reason of any enactrment or segulation in that behaif from deving the Motor Viehicie

And provided further that the MotorVehide is registered under the Foad Trafic Act and it registration under the Road Trailic Act has not been
cancalled at the tme of the accident loss or damage.

Limitations as 1o Use® [For certificate reference MX1, see overleaf)

USE ONMLY POR BOCTAL, DOMESTIC AND FLEASURE FUNRPOSES AND FOR THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS.

THE POLICY DCES NOT COVER :

1. USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD.

3. USE FOR RACING, PACE-MAKING, RELIRBILITY TEIAL OR SPEED-TESTING.

3. USE FOR THE CARRINGE OF GOODS (OTHER THAN SAMFLES] IN COMNECTION WITH ANY TRADE OR BUSINESS.
4. USE FOR ANY FORFOSE IN COMNECTION WITH THE MOTOR TRADE.

Escimated Value ¢ MARKET VALUE WITHOUT COE/PARF
Hire Purchase Ownar : HOMG LECNG PIMANCE LIMITED
Type of Cover ¢ Comprebsnsive

Limitations rendered incperative by Section 79 of the Road Trafllic Ordinence | 955 (Malaysia) or Section 7 of the ™otor Viehscls (Third-Party Risks ang
Compansation) Ordinance |960 (Republic of Singapore) are nat to be induded under the headings

IFVE HERESY CERTIFY that the policy to which this certificats relates it itsued in accordance with the provisians of Part IV of the Road Transpart st
1987 (Malaysia) and The Motor Vahicles (Thicd-Party Riska and Compemsation) Act (Chaoter 189) (Republic of Singspore)

F'HAI.I.IED

Approeed Ingumm

WORLD . ,74:.//1-




Nur SIafigah (LKKAuto)

From: chris@therightmix.com.sg

Sent: Thursday, 12 January, 2017 3:53 PM

To: Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)

Cc Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 5330D AND SFP 2286Z ALONG MARINA BAY SAND
BASEMENT 4 C/P SECTION 20H SOUTH ON 09.10.2016

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Dear Miss Syafigah,

I have spoken with Mr Ng Boon Chye of Ng Motors who has also submitted a claim against the other
party. Please contact him at 97558968.

Thanks.

Chris

On 12 Jan 2017, at 3:38 pm, Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto) <NurSvafigah@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Dear Mr Chan,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 5330D AND SFP 22862 ALONG MARINA BAY SAND BASEMENT 4 C/P
SECTION 20H SOUTH ON 09.10.2016

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD to resolve the
claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with
them.

As per shown based on CCTV video footage from Third Party (attached with this email) , you were
reversing into the parking lot and hit onto Third party stationary vehicle. We are of the opinion that
liability is not in your favour. Therefore, we have the instruction from AXA to settle the matter at
best with Third Party in order to avoid further escalation of cost of claim filed by third party or its
lawyer,

If you still do not wish us to settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the
next 10 days l.e. by 22/01/2017. If we do not hear from you by then, our principal will proceed to
handle and decide how the claim is settled as per the terms and conditions of the policy.

Please take note that your No Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected.

Please call us should you have further queries.



Nur Szaﬁﬂah (LKKAuto)

From: MNur Syafiqah (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 12 January, 2017 3:39 PM

To: chris@therightmix.com.sg

Cc Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto); Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 53300 AND SFP 2286Z ALONG MARINA BAY SAND
BASEMENT 4 C/P SECTION 20H SOUTH ON 09.10.2016

Attachments: SFP 228627 CCTV VIDEO FOOTAGE mp4

Dear Mr Chan,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 5330D AND SFP 2286Z ALONG MARINA BAY SAND BASEMENT 4 C/P SECTION 20H
SOUTH ON 09.10.2016

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD to resolve the claim against you
and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them,

As per shown based on CCTV video footage from Third Party (attached with this email) , you were reversing into the
parking lot and hit onto Third party stationary vehicle. We are of the opinion that liability is not in your favour,
Therefore, we have the instruction from AXA to settle the matter at best with Third Party in order to avoid further
escalation of cost of claim filed by third party or its lawyer.

If you still do not wish us to settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e.
by 22/01/2017. If we do not hear from you by then, our principal will proceed to handle and decide how the claim is
settled as per the terms and conditions of the policy.

Please take note that your No Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected.

Please call us should you have further queries.

“"Wishing you a Happiness and Prosperity New Year”

Best Regards,

Syuf | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6740-57a2 | emall: NurSyvafigah@kkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ut Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

S===== =% Sove the Earth Frint only when necessary-

This emall may contain confidential and/ar privileged infarmation. I you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in arrer) pleate nonfy the
sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the materal in this emall is strictly forbidden

From: Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 18 November, 2016 4:37 PM

To: ‘chris@therightmix.com.sg' <chris@therightmix.com.sg>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)
<NurSyafigah@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIH 5330D AND SFP 22862 ALONG MARINA BAY SAND BASEMENT 4 C/P SECTION
20H SOUTH ON 09.10.2016



b

Fram: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta)

Sent: Thursday, 21 September, 2017 9:58 AM

To: ‘chris@therightmix.com.sg’

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 5330D AND SFP 22867 ALONG MARINA BAY SAND
BASEMENT 4 C/P SECTION 20H SOUTH ON 09.10.2016

Attachments; SFP 2286Z_Part L. mp4; SFP 2286Z_Part 2mp4

Hi Mr Chan,

We refer to the above matter.

We have reviewed the matter and based on all available information at hand for the accident, we are of
the view that we do not have a good defense towards the claim submitted by the owner of SFP 22847, We
attached here with a copy of video footage from SFP 22857 for your easy reference. The video shows that
third party vehicle was stationary, your vehicle reversed and collided onto third party vehicle. Vehicle
reversing infout of parking lot should exercise greater caution.

Therefore, we have our principal instruction to settle the third party's claim af best and amicably and avoid
further escalation of the claim through litigation. Please be assured that we wil put in our best effort and
negotiate for a settiement on the best possible terms on your behalf.

If you feel strongly against our settlement offer to the third party, kindly let us have them in writing within the
next 10daysi.e. by 03/10/2017.

If we do not hear from you by the date we mentioned, we will setfle to the best of your interest so as to
prevent the matter from escalating for legal proceedings.

Thank you,

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre 1td

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: ghewhtélidkauto,.com | fax: fiTg1-4108

Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(308937)

From: chris@therightmix.com sg [mailto:chris@therightmix.com.sg)

Sent: Thursday, 12 January, 2017 3:53 PM

To: Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto) <NurSyafigah@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 53300 AND SFP 2286Z ALONG MARINA BAY SAND BASEMENT 4 C/P SECTION
20H SOUTH ON 09.10.2016

Dear Miss Syafiqah,



| have spoken with Mr Ng Boon Chye of Ng Motors who has also submitted a claim against the other
party. Please contact him at 97558968.

Thanks.

Chnis

On 12 Jan 2017, at 3:38 pm, Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto) <NurSvafigah@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Dear Mr Chan,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 5330D AND SFP 2286Z ALONG MARINA BAY SAND BASEMENT 4 c/p
SECTION 20H SOUTH ON 09.10.2016

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD to resolve the
claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with
them,

As per shown based on CCTV video footage from Third Party (attached with this email) , you were
reversing into the parking lot and hit onto Third party stationary vehicle. We are of the opinion that
liability is not in your favour. Therefore, we have the instruction from AXA to settle the matter at
best with Third Party in order to avoid further escalation of cost of claim filed by third party or its
lawyer.

If you still do not wish us to settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the
next 10 days i.e. by 22/01/2017. If we do not hear from you by then, our principal will proceed to
handle and decide how the claim is settled as per the terms and conditions of the policy.

Please take note that your No Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected.

Please call us should you have further queries.

“"Wishing you a Happiness and Prosperity New Year"”

Best Regarids,

Syuf | Ciuse Handler

LEEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone; 6749-5792 | email: NurSsafigaha kkauto com| fix: G741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1. #02-35 | S{40B937)
<imageQ0l.|pg>Seve 24e Lardh Print onfy when PELETEIIY

This email may contain confidential and/or privileged infarmation. If you are not the intended recipient [or have received this emall in error)
please notify the sender immediately and destrey this email, Any unauthorized copying disclosure or distribution of the materal in this
emall b strictly farbidden:

From: Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)
Sent: Friday, 18 November, 2016 4:37 PM
To: 'chris@therightmix.com sg' <chris@t herightmix.com.sg>
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Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto com=; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto cams; Nur Syafigah

{LKKAuta) <NurSyafigah@ |kkauto.com>
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIH 53300 AND SFP 22867 ALONG MARINA BAY SAND BASEMENT 4

C/P SECTION 20H SOUTH ON 09.10.2016

CHRIS CHAN KHENG PONG

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA16021433/R1pg3

YOUR REF: S5JH 5330D

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 5330D AND SFP 2286Z ALONG MARINA BAY SAND BASEMENT 4 C/P SECTION 20H
SOUTH ON 09.10.2016

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your palicy

We have recelved a claim from M/s ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of SFP
22867 against your motor Iinsurance policy

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to
negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount [NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and acco rding to the rights afforded
under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this Incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date
of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handiing of the claim Is required and kindly submit the following

to NurSyafigahi@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre.

The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

*  Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any|

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settiement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed,

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upan conclusion of the matter(s).



If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or emall us
at NurSyafinah®Ikkauto.com .

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively,

Best Regards,

Syaf | Case Handler

LEKEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6740-5702 | email: NurSyaffgahi@ Rkauto com| fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Payn Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)
<image00l.jpg>Save dhe Larth: Print only when pecessary-

This email may contain confidential and/or privileged information. I you are not the intended reciplent (or have recelved this emall in error)
please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disciosure or distribution of the material in this
email |s strictly forbidden.

<SFP 228627 CCTV VIDEO FOOTAGE.mp4>

Chris Chan
Business Director/Partner
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The Right Mix Pte Ltd

Bik 13, Lorong B Toa Payoh
#06-03, Braddell Tech Building
Singapore 319261

Office: (+65) 6841-4311
Fax: (+65)6842-4858
Mobile:(+65) 9827-7226

Emall: chris@therightmix.com.sg



Hsiao an_nﬂ [LI{KAutu!

From: chris@therightmix.com.sg

Sent: Thursday, 21 September, 2017 10:20 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Ca: Admin A

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIiH 5330D AND SFP 2286Z ALONG MARINA BAY SAND

BASEMENT 4 C/P SECTION 20H SOUTH ON 09.10.2016

Dear Hsiao Tong,

The above refers. Your comments granted. | was reversing and [ did not see him on my rear view

mirror . He has full view of my vehicle reversing , did not sound his hom to warn me but merely stop after
the stop line while making a right turn. The accident could have been avoided if he has stop behind the stop
line before turning right and upon seeing my vehicle reversing sound his horn to warn me as there would
have been enough time for me to react as [ was reversing slowly. He merely sat there and allow my vehicle
to reversed into him.

To reiterate my point, he has the option to take preventive action as he has full view of my vehicle
reversing, either by sound his horn or moving backward to avoid the collision as there was no car behind
him. While I could not see him as I am checking my left reversing and he was in my blind spot on the right.

As such. we are both mutually responsible for the accident. I propose a 50:350 settlement to avoid losing my |
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On 21 Sep 2017, at 9:58 am, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote: *4 =747,
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We have reviewed the matter and based on all available information at hand for the

accident, we are of the view that we do not have a good defense towards the claim

submitted by the owner of SFP 22861. We attached here with a copy of video footage from

SFP 22861 for your easy reference. The video shows that third party vehicle was stationary.,

your vehicle reversed and collided onto third party vehicle. Vehicle reversing in/out of .

parking lot should exercise greater caution. “upy ) WeE THAT Al 714A% 1 TY Foe=/NofE TAT %
our paer Yook ACE woulb e Afpecre? .

Therefore, we have our principal instruction to setfie the third party’s claim at best and

amicably and avoid further escalation of the claim through litigation. Please be assured that

we will put in our best effort and negotiate for a settiement on the best possible terms on

your behalt.

It you teel strangly against our setflement offer to the third party, kindly lef us have them in
writing within the nex! 10days i.e. by 03/10/2017.
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Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Survey Details:
Date of loss 09.10.2016
Date of appointment 10.11.2016
Date of survey 10.11.2016

Location of survey

ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number SFP 22862
Make and Model AUDI A4 [179Bcc)
Date of registration Aug-11
Excess NIL
Market Value/ Book Value
Parf/COE Rebate
Nett Loss
Repair details:
[Initial Estimate | § 5,374.56 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts ) 1,524.85
Check itemns (estimate)

Labour s 530.00
supplementary NIL

Total s 2,054.85
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 1,600.00
|Number of days for repair | 2 |

s fliad V)8

Date: 23.10.2018

(est)
{est)
(est)
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Date:
Remarks:
Mandate:
Liability(TP) 50%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) s 1,712.00
Loss of use s 200,00 | (2days x $100.00)
Loss of rental{w/GST) NIL
Loss of income NIL
S 1,912.00
@ 50%| 5 556.00
LTA/GIA search fees 5 5.35
Others NIL
Proposed Total 5 961.35




102472018 Mariman e-Claims
Print Received Message

This mail is associatad with

*SFP22B6Z (C0407300)
[SJH5330D)
TP
YAP ZHENGLIN, NELSON
Mov 9 2016 11:00AM
[CHAN, KHENG PONG CHRIS]
Accord Auto Services Pte Lid

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 23/10/2018 17:13 PM.
To LKK_HQ

e chewht@Ikkauto.com

Subject  Re: <Seek Mandate> : C0407300/GA118812

|HI Hsiao Tong,
!I'-'Iandate approved.

Regards,

|Cynthia Loh

|

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg

|CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com
‘Sent On: 23/10/2018 04:57 PM
|Subject: : CO407300/GAL118812

'HI Cynthia,

Liability: 50%.

We seek your mandate up to 50% - $961.35(all-in). IA with mandate had been uploaded in Merimen,
Kindly let us have your approval/instruction.

Hsiao Tong

<-- Original Message —>

|From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ; AXA_CynthlaLoh

CC: AXA_SG: chewht@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 12/05/2018 07:04 PM
Subject: Re: C0407300/GA118B12

Dear Hsiao Tong

Insured has agreed to let us proceed to settle the matter at 50/50. You may proceed with 50/50. However, prior to
this please write to Insured that even settlement with 50/50 his NCD still affected. Any parties has video footage?

Dear Cynthia

Please follow up on this matter and work with Hsiao Tong since it Is small amount claim not to litigate the matter.
Regards

Saw Theng

<-- Original Message —>

From: LKK_HQ

To: sawtheng.khori@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 09/04/2018 09:12 AM

hitps {'singapare merimen.com/claimafindesx ofm Husebox=5VCmall&fuseaction=dsp_Print&CFID=427616014CFTOKEN=4T0af6550881/02-60C... 117




ane2019 Merimen e-Claims
Print Received Message

This mail is associated with :

*SFP2286Z (CD407T300)
[SJH5330D]
P

YAP ZHENGLIN, NELSON
Nov 8 2018 11:00AM
[CHAN, KHENG PONG CHRIS]
Accord Auto Services Ple Ltd

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 05/03/2019 02:09 AM,
To LKK_HQ

cc chawht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@ikkauto.com

Subject  Re: <Seek Mandate> : C0407300/GA118812

Hi Hsiac Tong,
Please check with Insured on the outcome of his counter claim against TP,

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 04/03/2019 04:07 PM

Subject: Re: : CO407300/GA118812

Hi Cynthia,

Third party rejected our 50% offer and insisted for 100% - $2,017.35(all-in). The breakdown of third party
proposed (s as follows: -

COR $1,712.00

LOU $300.00
LTA Serach Fee $5.35
Total $2,017.35

Kindly let us have your further instruction,
Hsiao Tong

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ

CC: chewht@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 24/10/2018 10:25 AM
Subject: Re: : C0407300/GA11EB12

Mandate approved

<-- Original Message --=>

From: LKK_HQ

To: cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@|kkauto.com
Sent On: 23/10/2018 04:57 PM
Subject: : C0407300/GA11B812

Hi Cynthia,
Liability: 50%.

https./'singapore. merimen comicialms/index.cfm ?fusebox=5VCmalllfuseaction=dsp_Print&ACFID=498757864CFTOKEN=08ab2d981814.3855c-260.,
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darz2019 Meriman a-Claims
Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with :

*SFP2286Z (C0407300)
[SJH5330D]
T‘F
YAP ZHENGLIN, NELSON
Naov @ 2016 11:00AM
[CHAN, KHENG PONG CHRIS]
Accord Auto Services Ple Lid

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ], sent on 04/03/2019 16:07 PM.
To cynihia.loh@axa.com.sg

CcC AXA_SG; chewht@ kkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Subject Re: <Seek Mandate> ;: C0407300/GA118812

Hi Cynthia,

Third party rejected our 50% offer and insisted for 100% - $2,017.35(all-in). The breakdown of third party
proposed Is as follows: -

COR $1,712.00

LOU $300.00

LTA Serach Fee $5.35
Total $2,017.35

Kindly let us have your further instruction,
Hsiao Tong

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ

CC; chewht@lkkauto,com

Sent On; 24/10/2018 10:25 AM
Subject: Re; : CO407300/GAL118812

Mandate approved

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: cynthia,loh@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@|kkauto.com
Sent On: 23/10/2018 04:57 PM
Subject: : CO407300/GA118812

HI Cynthia,

Liability: 50%,

We seek your mandate up to 50% - $961.35(all-in). IA with mandate had been uploaded In Merimen,
Kindly let us have your approval/instruction.
Hsiao Tona

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ; AXA_CynthiaLoh

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 12/05/2018 07:04 PM

Subject: Re: C0407300/GA118812

Dear Hsiao Tong

hitps:/isingapore. merimen.comiclalms/index cfm?lusebox=5VCmallfluseaction=dsp_Print&CFID=482307084CFTOKEN=facOdc8669c16ce7-B8. ..
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412372019 Meriman e-Claims

Print Received Message

This mail |s associated with :

*SFP22B6Z (C040T300)
[SJH5330D]
TF
YAP ZHENGLIN, NELSON
Nov 9 2016 11:00AM
[CHAN, KHENG PONG CHRIS]
Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 05/03/2019 09:09 AM.
To LKK_HQ

cc chewhl@Ikkauto.com; admin-a@Ikkauto.com

Subject  Re: <Seok Mandate> : C0407300/GA118812

Hi Hslao Tong,
Please check with Insured on the cutcome of his counter claim against TP,

<-- Original Message —>

From: LKK_HQ

To: cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 04/03/2019 04:07 PM

Subject: Re: ; CD407300/GA118812

HI Cynthia,

Third party rejected our 50% offer and insisted for 100% - $2,017.35(all-in). The breakdown of third party
proposed s as follows: -

COR $1,712.00

LOU $300.00

LTA Serach Fee §5.35
Total $2,017.35

Kindly let us have your further instruction,
Hsiao Tong

<-- Original Message —>

From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ

CC: chewht@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 24/10/2018 10:25 AM
Subject: Re: ;: C0407300/GA118812

Mandate approved

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

'To: cynthia.lohi@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@|kkauto.com
Sent On: 23/10/2018 04:57 PM
Subject: ; C0407300/GA118812

Hi Cynthia,

Liability: 50%.

hitps_{isingapore.meriman.comiclaims/index.cfmMusabax=SVCmalldfusasction=dsp_PrintACFID=50220076&CFTOKEN=112c0a6b8c0982aa-8E. ..
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3/23/2018 Merimen e-Claims
We seek your mandate up to 50% - $961.35(all-in). A with mandate had been uploaded in Merimen,

‘|Kindly let us have your approval/instruction.

|Hsiao Tong

<-- Original Message —->

From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ; AXA_Cynthialoh

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 12/05/2018 07:04 PM
Subject: Re: C0407300/GA118812

Dear Hsiao Tong

Insured has agreed to let us proceed to settle the matter at 50/50. You may proceed with 50/50. However, prior to
this please write to insured that even settlement with 50/50 his NCD still affected. Any parties has video footage?

Dear Cynthia

Please follow up on this matter and work with Hsiao Tong since it is small amount claim not to litigate the matter.
Regards

Saw Theng

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

'To; sawtheng.khor@axa.com.sg
CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 09/04/2018 09:12 AM
Subject: Re: CO407300/GA118812

Hi Saw Theng,
We refer to the above matter and our emall dated 31/10/2017,
Kindly let us have your instruction as third party Is chasing for settlement.

Hsiao Tong
6742 3197

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

' To; sawtheng.khor@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com; zaini@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 17/03/2018 08:41 AM

Subject: Re: C0407300/GA118812

Hi Saw Theng,
We refer to the above matter and our emall dated 31/10/2017,
Kindly let us have your instruction as third party Is chasing for settlement.

Hsiao Tong
6742 3197

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

'To: cynthia.lohi@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG: chewht@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 05/03/2018 09:05 AM
Subject: Re: C0407300/GA118812

Hi Cynthia,

https:/singapore.mariman.comdclaimalindex.cfm Museboi=SVCmalldfuseaction=dsp_Prinl&CFID=502290764CFTOKEN=13c006bBc0082aa-8E... 27



2372019 Manman e-Claims
We refer to our emall dated 31/10/2017.

‘|Kindly let us have your instruction as third party Is chasing for settlement.

|Hsiao Tong
6742 3197

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@|kkauto,com
Sent On: 01/02/2018 03:07 PM
Subject: Re: C0407300/GA118812

Hi Cynthia,
We refer top our email dated 31/10/2017.
Kindly |et us have your instruction as third party is chasing for settiement.

Hsiao Tong
6742 3197

<=-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

ITo: cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@|kkauto.com; admin-a@Ikkauto.com
Sent On: 31/10/2017 07:36 PM

Subject: Re: C0407300/GA118812

Hi Cynthia,

We have forwarded a copy of third party video and our explanation to OI. However, Ol Insisted that he is not 100%
at fault. Both parties should resposible for the accident, Kindly refer to the emall from OI{uploaded In Merimen) for
your easy reference,

Kindly let us have your further Instruction,
Thank you.

Hsiao Tong
DID : 6742 3197

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA_SG

ITo: LKK_HGQ

CC: admin-a@lkkauto.com; chewht@Ikkauto.com; nursyafigah@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 09/09/2017 07:47 PM

Subject: Re: C0407300/GA118812

Dear Syaf / LKK,
Please let Insured view the TP's AVF and seek consent to settle at 100%.

Thanks & Regards,
Cynthia Loh

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

ITo: AXA_SG; AXA_CynthiaLoh

CC: admin-a@lkkauto.com; chewht@lkkauto.com; nursyafigah@|kkauto.com
Sent On: 01/06/2017 11:36 AM

Subject: Re: C0O407300/GA118812

Dear Cynthia,

hitps:{fsingapore. merimen. com/claimsAindex.ofmfusebox=5YCmallifuseaction=dsp_Print&CFID=502280764CFTOKEN=113c0e8b8c0%82aa-6E... 377



A2w2019 Meriman e-Claims

Refer to our email dated 17.01.2017 & 26.04.2017
As per your instruction we offer to TP and TP rejected our offer @ 50%,

TP mentioned based on the CCTV video footage Its clearly shows that Ol were reversing while TP is already on stationary mode
and as per BOLA vehicle which was reversing should exercise greater caution.

Kindly let us have your further instruction.

Thank you,

Syaf | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6749-5782

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: AXA_SG; AXA_CynthiaLoh

CC: admin-a@lkkauto.com; chewht@|kkauto.com; nursyafigah@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 26/04/2017 07:44 PM

Subject: Re: C0407300/GA118812

Dear Cynthia,
Refer to our email dated 17.01.2017,
As per your instruction we offer to TP and TP rejected our offer @ 50%.

TP mentioned based on the CCTV video footage its clearly shows that Ol ware reversing while TP Is already on
stationary mode and as per BOLA vehicle which was reversing should exercise greater caution.

Kindly let us have your further instruction,

Thank you.

Syaf | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6749-5792

<-- Original Message —>

From: LKK_HQ

To: AXA_SG; AXA_CynthiaLoh

CC: admin-a@lkkauto.com; chewht@lkkauto.com; nursyafigah@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 17/01/2017 05:12 PM

Subject: Re: C0407300/GA118812

Dear Cynthia,

Refer to the emall below,
https:/isingapore merimen.com/claimsindex.cfmfusebax=SVCmall&lussaction=dsp_Print&CF10=502290T6ACFTOKEN=113c0e6b8c0082a5-8E...
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As per your instruction we offer to TP and TP rejected our offer @ 50%.

TP mentioned based on the CCTV video footage its clearly shows that Ol were reversing while TP is already on
stationary mode and as per BOLA vehicle which was reversing should exercise greater caution,

Kindly let us have your further instruction.

Thank you.

Syaf | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6749-5792

<-- Original Message —>

From: AXA_SG

ITo: LKK_HQ

CC: admin-a@Ikkauto.com; chewht@I|kkauto.com; nursyafigah@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 12/01/2017 04:37 PM

Subject: Re: C0407300/GA118812

Dear Syaf,

I have just spoken to the insured, Chris Chan and he is agreeable to our proposed of 50/50. 1 have advised him to
revert with his consent to 50/50 offer,
Meanwhile, please fallow up with the insured for the sald consent via emall AND proceed to offer 50% to TR

\Thanks & Regards,
Cynthia Loh

<-- Original Message —->

From: LKK_HQ

To: AXA_SG; AXA_CynthialLoh

CC: admin-a@lkkauto.com; chewht@lkkauto.com; nursyafigah@Ikkauto.com
Sent On: 12/01/2017 03:52 PM

Subject: Re: C0407300/GA118812

Dear Cynthia,
Spoken to Insured regarding onto the matter.

Insured still disputing on the liability and till date he did not receive any updates from his workshop regarding his
claim against TP,

Sent Insured emall attached with TP CCTV video footage. (Emall uploaded in Merimen)
Kindly let us have your further Instruction,

Thank you.

Syaf | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6749-5792

<-- Original Message —>

From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ

CC: admin-a@Ikkauto.com; chewht@l|kkauto.com; nursyafigah@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 12/01/2017 02:32 PM

Subject: Re: C0407300/GA118812

B_-p'-—

https-/singapore mermen.com/claims/index.cfm Pfusebox=5VCmail&fuseaction=dsp_Print&CFID=502290768CFTOKEN=113c0e6b8c0582aa-8E... 57
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Dear Syaf,

We refer to our tele-conversation moments ago.
Please |et ID view the TP AVF and also to check with him the status of his counter-claim against TP.

\Thanks & Regards,
Cynthia Loh

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: AXA_SG; AXA_Cynthialoh

CC: admin-a@lkkauto.com; chewht@Ikkauto.com; nursyafigah@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 12/01/2017 12:32 PM

Subject: Re: C0407300/GA118812

Dear Cynthia,
Refer to our email dated 18/11/2016.
Kindly let us have your further instruction,

IThank you.

Best Regards,
Syaf | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: AXA_SG; AXA_Cynthialoh

CC: admin-a@lkkauto.com; chewht@Ikkauto.com; nursyafigah@Ilkkauto.com
Sent On: 08/12/2016 11:31 AM

Subject: Re: C0407300/GA118812

Dear Cynthia,
Refer to our email dated 18/11/2016.
Kindly let us have your further instruction.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Syaf | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

<-- Original Message -->

hitps://singapore.marimen.comiclaims/index.cfm fusebox=SVCmailsfuseaction=dsp_PrintACFID=502280764CFTOKEN=f13c0e6b8c0882aa-8E ...
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22019 Mariman a-Claims

‘ |From: LKK_HQ
To; AXA_SG; AXA_CynthiaLoh
CC: admin-a@lkkauto.com; chewht@l|kkauto.com; nursyafigah@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 18/11/2016 03:45 PM
Subject: Fw: C0407300/GA118812

Dear Cynthla,

Refer to your below emall.

We received TP cctv footage and have uploaded in Accellion,

Based on the TP video liability is down against Insured.

Upon OI reversing, TP were already on stationary mode to give way to OI,

OI did not show any signal, didn‘t practice a proper lookout during reversing and making a wide turn. We noted
that T/P's vehicle position was away from 'STOP LINE'.

During our conversation earlier with OI, OI disputed on the liability.

01 did mention he was aware that TP were following behind him all the while and Ol also making a claim against
ITP.

We seek for your further instruction.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Syaf | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

<-- Driginal Message -->

From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ; sur@lkkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 09/11/2016 02:01 PM

Subject: C0407300/GA118812

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPOIRE PIE LTD
® (65) 6138 7288
& (65)6336 1522

redefining /insurance

Dear LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd,

INSD CLAIMING TP - REPORTED WHILE HE WAS REVERSING INTO P/LOT, TP DID NOT STOP AT STOP-LINE & HIT
INTO THE FRONT OF IV.
PLEASE LIAISE WITH INSD & OBTAIN CONSENT BEFORE ANY SETTLEMENT.

Regards,
Cynthia Loh

hitps://singapors. marimen. com/clalms/index.cfmfusebox=5VCmallAfuseaction=dsp_PrintACFID=50220076ACFTOKEN=13c0efb8c0002aa-8E... T17



Hsiao Tanﬂ 5LI{I{Auta!

From: Accord Claims(AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 21 March 2019 8:05 PM

To: Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto)

Cc Admin A

Subject: Re: 1st Reminder : <Request for Evidence> ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 5330D(AXA)
8. SFP 2286Z ON 09/10/2016

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Agree on your offer of $2,000.00 (@100%).
Kindly let us have your DV,

Thank you.

Kind regards,
Celia Lal

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd
Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999
Tel :(65) 6271 7433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,
disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this emall from your

system. Thank you.

On Mon, Mar 18, 2019 at 10:25 PM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com> wrote:
Without Prejudice
{save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to your below email.

Our principal had further reviewed the matier and we have our instruction fo improve our offer at a global

sum of $2,000.00(all-in),

Please confirm settlement.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is sirictly on a without prejudice basis and should nof be
construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or thal of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The
terms of our without prejudice engogement should not be disclosed in any other reioted matter(s) in respect of this
accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims.”



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Accord Claims(AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg>
Sent: Thursday, 21 February 2019 11:07 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Re: 1st Reminder : <Request for Evidence> ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 5330D(AXA) & SFP 2286Z ON
09/10/2016

Dear Hsiao Tong,
We regret to inform you do not agree on your offer.

As per BOLA, vehicle which was reversing should exercise greater care. We are in strong view that your insure
should bear all liability.

Please refer to our LOD
COR $1,712.00

LOU 5300.00

LTA Serach Fee $5.35
Total 52,017.35

Thank you.

Kind regards,
Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd
Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 2
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999
Tel :(65) 6271 7433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715
This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,

disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your
system. Thank you.

On Tue, Feb 12, 2019 at 9:19 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht @ |kkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

(save as fo costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,



We refer to the above matter.

We have our principal instruction to offer at a global sum of $960.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you s strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our palicyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other
related claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408033)

From: Accord Claims(AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg>
Sent: Thursday, 20 September 2018 12:02 PM

To: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto) < lim@|kkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@I|kkauto.com>
Subject: Re: 1st Reminder : <Request for Evidence> ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 5330D(AXA) & SFP 2286Z ON

09/10/2016

Dear All,

Please advise.

We still do not receive any reply from your.

Thank you,



Kind regards,
Celia Lal

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd
Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999
Tel :(65) 6271 7433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,
disseminate, use or copy this emalil. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from

your system. Thank you.

On Fri, Oct 20, 2017 at 11:32 AM Accord Claims(AV) <avclaims @mycarworkshop.com.sg> wrote:

Dear Officer In Charge,

1st Reminder

Kindly advise.

Kind regards,
Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd



Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999

Tel :(65) 6271 7433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged, If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,
disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from

your system. Thank you.

On Thu, Jul 27, 2017 at 12:22 PM, Accord Claims|AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg> wrote:

Dear Officer In Charge,

Kindly advise any latest update on the case as above mentioned.

Thank you!

Kind regards,
Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd
Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999

Tel :(65) 6271 7433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715



This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,
disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from
your system. Thank you.

On Thu, Jun 15, 2017 at 4:43 PM, Accord Claims(AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg> wrote:
Dear Nur Syafigah,
Reminder.

Kindly refer our previous email on Tue, Jan 17, 2017 at 12:10 PM.

Please advise any update/ outcome of the claim as above mentioned.

Thank you!

Kind regards,
Celia Lal

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd
Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999

Tel :(65) 6271 7433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,
disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from

your system. Thank you.



On Mon, May 22, 2017 at 3:13 PM, Accord Claims(AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg> wrote:

Dear Nur Syafigah,

Kindly refer our previous email on Tue, Jan 17, 2017 at 12:10 PM.

Please advise any update/ outcome of the claim as above mentioned.

Thank you!

Kind regards,
Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Lid
Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999

Tel :(65) 6271 7433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,
disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from

your system. Thank you.

On Tue, Jan 17, 2017 at 12:10 PM, Accord Claims(AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg> wrote:

Dear Syaf,



We do not agreeable to your proposal of 50% liability.

As per BOLA, vehicle which was reversing should exercise greater care. We are in strong view that your
insure should bear all liability.

We do not know if any vehicle was behind our client car at point of accident, hence this is unfair to said that
our client have the time to reverse his/her vehicle.

Kind regards,
Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd
Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999

Tel :(65)6271 7433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,
disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from
your system. Thank you.

On Mon, Jan 16, 2017 at 5:30 PM, Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto) <NurSyafigah@lkkauto.com> wrote:

"Without Prejudice’

Dear Celia,



We reviewed the CCTV video footage and we are of the opinion that your client still have the time to
reverse upon seeing our Insured reversing since your client have been following our Insured from the
beginning of the car park entrance.

Kindly view the photo attach with this email, as your client is already further out from the STOP LINE.

We have our Principal instruction to offer at 50%,

"Wishing you a Happiness and Prosperity New Year”

Best Regards,

Syaf | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultunts Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-5792 | email: NurSyafigah@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue i, #02-25 | S(408033)

Save the Earth: Frint only when necessary:

This email may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have recelved this email in error) please
notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly

farbidden,

From: Accord Claims({AV) [mailto:avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg]
Sent: Friday, 13 January, 2017 3:17 PM

To: Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto) <NurSyafigah@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: <Request for Evidence> ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIH 5330D{AXA) & SFP 22B6Z ON 09/10/2016

Dear Nur Syafigah,



Please assist review the video footage.

Your insured must take double care before wanted to do a reverse and park into the parking lot.

Kind regards,
Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd
Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999

Tel :(65)6271 7433
Fax : (65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,
disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email
from your system. Thank you.

On Fri, Jan 13, 2017 at 11:19 AM, Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto) <NurSyafigah@lkkauto.com> wrote:

‘Without Prejudice’

Your Ref: BM275

Our Ref: CC4/AXA16021433/R1pg3

Dear Celia,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 53300 (AXA) & SFP 2286Z ON 09/10/2016

10



We refer to the email below.

We are of the opinion that this is a 50/50 liability case version.

Based on the CCTV video footage and accident scene photos ,your client is already further away from the
stop line and | believe your client were alert that our Insured wanted to do a reverse and park into the
parking lot.

For a quick and amicable settlement, we offer to settle @ 50% global sum at 55 960.00 {all in)

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Thank you.

"Wishing you a Happiness and Prosperity New Year”

Best Regards,

Syaf | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultunts Pte Ltd

Phone: 6740-5792 | email: NurSvafigah @ kauto.com| fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

This emall may contain confidential and/or privileged information. Il you are not the intended reciplent [or have received this email in error) please
notify the sender immediatély and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly
forbidden.

11



From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Friday, 18 November, 2016 8:22 AM

To: Accord Claims{AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg>
Cc: Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto) <N afigah@Ik .com

Subject: RE: <Request for Evidence> ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 5330D(AXA) & SFP 22867 ON 09/10/2016

Without Prejudice

Dear Celig,

Received with thanks.

We will look into the matter and get back to you.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: Accord Claims(AV) [mailto:avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg]
Sent: Thursday, 17 November, 2016 8:27 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Subject: Re: <Request for Evidence> ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 5330D(AXA) & SFP 22B6Z ON 09/10/2016

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Kindly refer video footage as attached.

12



Thank youl

Kind regards,
Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd
Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999

Tel :(65) 6271 7433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,
disseminate, use or copy this emall. Kindly notify the sender Immediately, and delete this email

from your system. Thank you.

On Mon, Nov 14, 2016 at 12:37 PM, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com> wrote;
Your ref: SFP 22841 WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/AXA16021433/R1pgd

Dear Sit/Madarn,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 5330D(AXA) & SFP 22841 ON 09/10/2016

We refer to the above matter,

Flease be informed that liability is unclear as our insured driver reported that your client did not
stop at the stopline and hit onto our insured's vehicle. Flease see attoched report for your easy
reference.

13



We would like to request a copy of video footage/witness stalement/scene photos(if any) in order
for us to look into the matter.

We shall revert upon hearing from you.

Best Regards,

Hsiano Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408033)

14



e Manman a-Clams

View Sent Message

This mall s associated with |

‘SFP22B6Z (CD407300)
[SIH5330D]
1P
AP ZHENGLIN, NELSON
Now © 2016 11 1ODAM
[CHAN, KHENG PONG CHRIS]
Accorg Aute Services Pte Lid

Hesond | Wiew Resipients | Print Message |  Delete Messagne

Forward |
From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent an 21/05/2019 15:14 PM,
To AMA KhorSawTheng, AXA Cynthialoh
cC A¥A_SG

Subject DOA INCORRECT IN MERIMEM
Desr Saw Theng, a -
Fiease be nformed that accident happen on D9/10/2016 instead of 09/11/2016.

Kindly amend date of accident in Menmen.

Thank you

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY
There are no documents

Hilps fsingapore mefimen com/claimsfindex cimMusebox=5SVUmaildfuseaction=dip_viewlmode=08MSGID=18083048cur_iahasid=128cur_vaalas= 112
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ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3
#01-80 SINGAPORE 159723

Vehicle No : SFPI286Z Pzl
Vehicle Make @ Audi
Vehicle Model : A4 1.8 TFSI ML
Registrution Date - 31 Aug 2011 (YOM 2011) Chassis No: WALZZZREKNCANO0994
No Description Unit Lis (%)
|[FRONT SUPPORT PANEL | $ Y 680,58
2|FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP COVER | $ % ST
3|[FRONT HEADLAMP RH I $ S 77 | 450,00
4|FRONT HEADLAMP BRACKET RH ! $ P 5500
5|FRONT HEADLAMP BRACKET (LOWER) RH I $ K. 4500
6|FRONT REONFORCMENT | $ %)< 52200
7| FRONT BUMPER | $ R. 144000
${FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH & RH 2 $ X 9000
9|FRONT BUMPER CLIPS I 5 nEC <4500
I0[FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER ! $ ¥ 000
11|FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP COVER RH 1 S > 8500
Total (A} ] § 4.562.60
Less 3% :| § 22813
Cirand Total: | § 4.334.56




ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3

#0130 SINGAPORE 159723

Vehicle Mo : SFP2286Z

YVehcle Make : Aud)

Vehicle Model : A4 |.E TFSI MU

=
e
ta

Regwiranan Date ; 31 Aug 2011 (YOM 2011 Chassis Wor  WALZZZER XC A9
No Description Limnt Lust(5)
Special Nett
[JCAR PLATE NUMBER WITH HOLDER I s )( 50,00
Labour
||Spray Painting to All Affected Areas | S 250 35000
2 . ] < 003, 0
Labour Remove / Refix Acodent Damages parts to knock |, jack, cut weld and m'}S‘a
realign accident affected area
3|Check Wiring Svstem & Light I 5 39 126,00
™
4| Anti Rust Tremment ’ | b3 )( 120,00
]
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- L
Toal (By:| § 104000
Crrand Total: | § §,374.56




ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTELTD

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3
#01-80 SINGAPORE 159723
TEL: 6271 5133/6271 7433 FAN: 6274 5715
GST Regn No: 201113131K

3 December 2016

AXA Insurance Singapora Pte Ltd
8 Shentan Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore DBBE11

Atitn: Motor Clnims Department

Dear Sirs,

We are the suthorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: SFP2286Z. which was involved in the
captioned accident with vour insured vehicle: STHS330D. The vehicle owner has reguested and authorized us to
nssist him in presenting his'her cloim against the party respansible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of vour insured driving. we are submitting these claims for
your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

01} Cost Of Repair 3 160000
02) Te GST 5 112.00
03) Loss of Use3 days @ $100 § 300,00
05) LTA Enquiry Fee 5 5.35
2,017.35
We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:-

u) GIA report d) Insured NRIC & Driving Licence

b) Repair Statement BM275 ¢) Letter OF Authority

¢) LTA Enquiry Fee i} Video Footage

Kindly look into the mater and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer’s claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any
personal injury elaim (if any) of the owner/claimant

Thank vou
Yours falthfull:f

Cefia Lai” 5':"““':'1‘5 PTE LTC

Accord Auto Services Pre Lid
Tel 6271 7433 / 9274 0999
Email: avelaims@@mycarworkshop.com.sg



Nur Sxaﬁsah (I.I(I(Autu!

From: Nur Syafigah [LKKAULD)

Sent: Friday, 18 November, 2016 4:37 PM

To: chris@therightmix.comsg

Ce: Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Nur Syafigah [LKKAuto)

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 5330D AND SFP 2286Z ALONG MARINA BAY SAND

BASEMENT 4 C/P SECTION 20H SOUTH ON 09.10.2016

CHRIS CHAN KHENG PONG

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA16021433/R1pg3

YOUR REF: SJH 53300

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIH 5330D AND SFP 22862 ALONG MARINA BAY SAND BASEMENT 4 C/P SECTION 20H SOUTH ON
09.10.2016

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA
Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s ACCORD AUTO SERVICES FTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of SFP 22862 against your
mator insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an
amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy.
Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident,
at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally
expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to NurSyafinah@Ikkauto. com within

10 days from the date of this letter i not provided at our reporting centre. The list below Is not all inclusive and further document
may be required:;

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or palice report from independent witnessies) (if any)

If you or your passenger{s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of
your legal representative|s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss llability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their
legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent,

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms
and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.



Iﬁ the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon
conclusion of the matter(s),

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at NurSyafigah@Ikkauto.com .

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively,

Best Regards,

Syaf | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6749-5702 | emall: NurSvafiguh@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

¥ LI =~

- B ]
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= Sove the Earthe Print only when necessary:

This email may cantain confidential and/or prvileged infarmation. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email i error) please notify the
sender immediately and destroy this emall. Any unauthorized copying. disclosure or distribution of the material in this email ks strictly ferbidden,



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To Whom It May Concern,

Accident Involving Vehicle: —— . = SQESITY .0 2eil  Bleea Cawpad & WIR

I'We. Y Lagwd iy Mt Sar . NRIC No: = H33333
Of =

Owner of motor vehicle no EV_ 3386 7 do hereby appoint Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd

as my/ours authorised representative and —

as my/ours solicitors 10 write, to negotiate and settle my/our claim against the other party/parties involved

in the above mentioned accident. I/'We. \at o Bt Hg

shall have absolute discerption to settle the matter at the best term.

I/'We also confirm and instruct that any agreed settlement sum in respect my/our claims be paid

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd and such pavment will be constitute a full and final discharge of my claims.

Signature of owner
{Company Stamp, if Applicable)




Without Prejudice
on Injury Claims

AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

| Vehide No: SJHS3I00 (Insd veh]
SEp22867 (TP veh) | Model:Augi A4
Date of Accident/ Time: 0EN 0206
fepair Estimate H | +p
Final Repair Cost 5
Loss of Use s days ot § per day
Rertal (If any) 9 daysat 5 per day
LTA f GIA Search Fee )
Others: H
-5
Fimal Settlement Sum [gw mm} 3 3 2,000.00
Payes Mame : Mﬂ:ﬁ Autasm Ph Lid
is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? (X ] VYES | | ND  (Kindly indicate below)
Al For Non GIA Regisiered Workshop: Agreed Liability %)
5) For GIA Regivtered Workshop: BOLA Applicablle: ¥eed N0 BOLA Scenario No: NIL_
BOLA Uiability: (%) Assessed Liabllity (*).__100 _%
* Assessed Ligbifity to be filled only for chain collisions and for coses where BGLA does not opply
Remarks
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON ANA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Cnly applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this setilement confirmation. In the evenl. rental
agreement | invoices sre nat recehvrd within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim
per the NIMA rates

Wel confirmed that this is @ full and final settlemaent that we snd or our chient have/had/Mas against you |AXA and their
policyholderfautharised driver tortfeasor] for any and all losses (pasty/present/Tuture) arising fram this sccident

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client 1o act for and on thesr benall m this sccident

%\CCT"’”" 5 ORD

SERVICES PTC - AU CES BTE LTD
Signature of wor turﬁlntluulf Workshop stamp Signature o Warkshop stamp [if applicable)
Hame of Regr Low Mame of ‘ﬁv
Date
6 MAY 08 owe: 15 HA

(&) woe

Signature of AXA"S surveyor,
Name of AXA'S surveyor [Repres
Date:

ARA insurance Pte Ltd (Compary Reg. No: 1SG903513M)
8 Shenton Wy #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811
AXA Customer Centre 801-21/22
Telephone: ~65 G880 AB88 - gaa COMSE



ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTELTD

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3
#01-B0 SINGAPORE 155723
TEL: 6271 5133/6271 7433 FAX: 6274 5715 ' A A
GST Regn No: 201113141K J

Date i 3 December 2016

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way
#07-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Re: Vehicle Registration No:

Cost Of Repair

7% GST

Accord Auto Services Pte Lid

ACCORD

AUTO SERM) PTE LTD

Dur Ref No : BM275

Insured . Yap ZhengLin Nelson
Insured NRIC . 82232327

Make & Model : Audi A4 1.8

DOA : 9.10.2016
Claim Type : Third Party
REPAIR STATEMENT
SFP2286Z
$ 1.600.00
$ 112.00
$ 1,712.00




- -_H..:u--.;muk-h“ (i 4Fpaatt ¥

Land Transpart Authority tod « 410, 200k
10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. - M4-D006528-2

Print DateTima 09 Nov 2016/ 10:01 29
Receipt Date/Time 08 MNov 2016/ 10:01 21

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Recapt No.  TTNET-D0000-161109-000282

Prevous Receipt No

S/N tem Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amourt Afer GST
Mo. GST(8%) (5%5) (S$)

Result of Insurance - 8JHS3300

As al 08 Oct 201801125
Insurance Co. AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE FTELTD

1 Insurance Enquiry - SIH53300

Enquiry Fea 500 035 535
2016109100007 467851
Sub-Total 500 035 535
Total Before Rounding 500 038 535
Rounding Differsnce Q.00
Total Amount Payable 5.35
Paid By
Credit Card
W00 S4.30 VisaMasterCard 535
Total 535
Cash Change G.00
Tendered Amount 535
Excess Relundabie &mount 0.00

THANK YOLI AND HAVE A MICE DaY?

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider | financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and iate foe may

apply.

hites. /fvrl lla gov. sgiadvr liaction/pubfunc PI0=Engqure\ehins Particulars



Merimen e-Claims Page | of |

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Direct Settlement

CLATM SUBFOLDER TRACKING
Case  |Notified Eat Submitted | Adj Asmgned Adj Rpz Ad] Submitted Ins Auth'ed Slatus
|
a | 02 Nov 2016 (98Nev 3016 sere00.00  |591,600.00 Pending for Survey
[ e Ac hot | it Esmates | | view npe | ]

Reference Claim Detalls

CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS |[Created by insurer]
Insured Fm KHENG PONG CHRIS, I0: S1408476F, Tel: +6598277228, Emalli CHRISSTHERIGHTMIX.OOM.SG

Main .
Cla = YAP ZHENGLIN, NELSON, [D: 582232322

Vehicie Reg. —[0B/11/2016 11:00 - :5%
No.: SFP2286Z Date of LoSS: |23 Manths and 8 Days From LTA Reg Date {Man ¥r)]

Ciim Type: | TP / CO407300 ﬂ;’ﬁ“‘" GA11B817 (Comprehansive)

Palicy Ma.
{Dlabrmant ).

— Excess: 550.00
Repairer: Accord Auto Services Pte Lid (Bukit Merah) BLE 1009 BURIT MERAH LANE 3, #01-80, 155723 Bukit Merah - Tal:

;‘H:’LT"":‘_? AXA Insurance Ple Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 5338 7288 ... [Handied by SASHE Go Mul Sang]

Taratts | Alled World Assurance Company, Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62201188
EMjust!r. LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid (HQ) - Tel: 6255-3551 __ [Handl=d by MOHD RASUL) . [Final Rpt due 18/11/2016]
|Driver/Custo
[dlan CHRLS CHAN KEHNG PONG (56 / Male) , NRIC: S1408426F, Tel: +6598277226 Emailt chris@thanghtmis.com.sg
(Ingwred): |

ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED view All |  Comoose Case Mail |

AXA_SG (05/01/2013): Re: <Seck Mandate> : CO407300/GA11B812
Ada_SG (05/03/2015): Alert - Ad] Mandate Approved (S$1011.35) - SFP2286Z - Claim Handler: Cynthia Loh
AXA_SG (05/03/2015): Re: <Seak Mandate> : CO407300/GA11B812
ANA_SG (24/10/2018): Re: <Seek Mandate> ! CO407300/GA11B512
AXA S5 (23/10/2018): Re: <Seak Mandate> : CO407300/GA11BBL2
AXA_SG (12/05/2018): Re: COADTI00/GAL118812

AolA_SG (09/0%/2017) Re: CO4AD7I00/GALIBE12

AXA_SG (12/01/2017): Re: CO407300/GA118812

AXA_SG (12/01/2017): Re: CO407300/GA118812

AXA_SG (0O/11/2016): CO4DT300/GALLIBE12

AXA_SG (D9/11/2018): New TP Assignment - CO407300/GAL1E812

S§IH5330D EVPPSBOS3NTE1600

& & 8 @ & & & & 8 B @

|ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS= View Al | Search Tasks | Creats New Task | Compiete |

Due Date Priority Type  Task Group Subject  Handler Assigned By Completed On Created On Dona?
No results.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=dsp_... 30/5/2019



Menimen e-Claims

Claim Documents

*SFP2286Z (C0407300)
[SIH5330D]
P
YAP ZHENGLIN, NELSON
Mov 9 2016 11:00AM
[CHAN, KHENG PONG CHRIS]
Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd

Page 1 of 2

Upisad Documents | upload Potos | Compose New Latter | Upload video | _upload Audio | View [View in Browser | ]
'Wo_|Finalized On LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail Print
't |18/03/19 16:44 | SFP 2286Z_Part 1 B O [ ooavea |
1 |18/03/19 16:44 | SFP 2286Z_Part 2 © | oamm
\Letters/Correspondences 1perpage [v] B |
(Mo |Finakeed On LKK Auto Cansultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbmail Print|
1 |{Draf) Third Party Express Settlement - Paymant Breakdown Bt | |
|Assessment Reports 1 per page ~] &
[No _|Finalized On LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall Prinl}
i] 10711716 17415 Adjuster Immediate Advice Q Load HTM |
Documentation tperpage (v} B
o Finalged On AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HG) Thumbnail Print
1 l0911/16 11:08  |EMATL_ABS Load POF :
2 [09/11/1611:08 | SFP2286Z TP GIA REPORT_ABS Lowd POF I
|3 [09/11/16 11:08 | SIHS330D INSD GIA REPORT_ABS Load POF
14 109/11/16 13:57 FROM TP W/S - SELECTED Ma Chin Fook (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid) o Load TIF
(Mo | Relabel/Aeorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumibsnail | Print
|4 |10/11/16 17:11 | TP ESTIMATE - MARKED § Load POF
(2 |13/01/17 15:41 Emall to 01 dd 120117 Load POF
!.3 3110717 19:36 Emall from OI dd 210917 Load POF
|4 |23/10/18 15:16 LKK Survey Photos Load PEF
EE 2310718 16:55 1A (with mandate) dd 231018 Load POF
f |30/05/19 DE:41 | WORKSHOP INVOICE losd PDF |
7 30/05/19 0B:41 AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM Load POF
8 30/05/19 DB:4L PAYMENT BREAKDOWN_EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FORM Load PCF
9 |30/05/19 08:41 | LTA SEARCH © | LoecroF
10 |30/05/19 08:41  [LETTER TO 01 0 | Lossror

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST

Reset | Save | print |

There are no document checklists configured.

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)

Show Remarks To: [ Handling Insurer
bote Spemasis rw privESE umiess peu sADw T B3 oiher sartas

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 30/5/2019
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https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 30/5/2019



Preview Page 1 of |
NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM
THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT
(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
|'h'nhlcln MNo: SJH53300 (Insd veh) Model: UDI A4 1.BT (A)
SFP2286Z (TP veh)
|Date of Accident: | 09/11/2016

Global Sum Settlement | : | [X] Yes | [ ] No
Repair Estimate =1 5750.78
Final Repair Cost '8 1,712.00
Loss of Use 5 300,00 3.00 days at $100.00 per day
Rental (if any) - 0.00 days
LTA ! GIA Search Fee 5 535
Others: '8 0.00
]
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) H 2,000.00
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ | YES [ X] NO  (Kindly indicate
balow)
A] For Non GIA Reqgistered Workshop: Agreed Liability 100 (%)
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability: (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liabllity to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks
Paymant Instruction: Payee's Breakdown
1} |Accord Auto Services Pte Lid 5 2,000.00
2) 5
3) -
4) -
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN b vl
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Involce; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical

Repaort/ Bill {if any)

https:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCdoc& fuseaction=dsp_doclt... 30/5/2019



Adjuster Report

Page | of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd icoreg ne 1ess0718m)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pa]ra Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email sun@lkkauto.com;assignments@ikkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AXA16021433/R1PBE302
Date: J0/05/2019
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Lid Policy No; GA118B12
ﬁ::'_’“"'“ Vehicle orpaapsz Insured Vehicle No : SJH5330D
Date of Loss: 081 1/2016 MNature of Claim: ™ Claim No: C0407300
RIFTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SFP2286Z
Make & Model: AUDI A4, 18T (A) Engine No: HIDDEN
Req. Date 31/08/2011 (Man. Year: 2011) Chassis No: WAUZZZBKX CADDDES4
Colour: White Odomeler: 68230 km
Engine Capacity: 1788 cc
Markel Value/MNew Car Prica: N/A
Sum Insured (S53%) Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Sieering (Serviceabls): Yes Foolbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable) Yes Engine Modification. No  Pre-accident Condilion:
NDI E E!
Front Tyre Size: 245/40 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 245/40 R18
Front Left Side: Pirelll 6 mm Rear Lefi Side: Pirelli & mm
Front Right Side: Pirelli 6 mm Rear Right Side: Pirelli 6 mm
The sbave values regresant (he remaming tyve treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference  Diff %
Parts 4,384 56 1,524.85 2,859.71 65.22
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 890.00 530.00 460.00 4646
Paintwark Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S5) 5,374.56 2,054.85 3,319.M 81.77
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 1,600.00
(SS) 5,374.55 1,600.00 3,774.56 70.23
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S%5) 376.22 112.00 264.22 70.23
Nett Amount (SS) 5,750.78 1,712.00 4,038.78 70.23
+ Loss of Use (3.0 x 55100.00/day) (S§) 300.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (5$) 535
Nett Liability (S$) 2,017.35
Global Sum Settlement (S$) 2,000.00
INSPECTIDON
Date of Assignment: 081172018
Date Inspected: 08/11/2018 Inspecied Al
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_... 30/5/2019



Adjuster Report Page 2 0f 4

Accord Auto Services Pte Lid (Bukit

Merah)
BLK 1000 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3, #01-80
Singapore 159723

Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: CHEW HSIAD TONG

NOTE: This report reprasents our fndings of the lime and place of inapechion stated hemsin. Such inspeciion has been carmied oul fo the besl of our
krowledge and ability but ary ather fability uoder amy ather cimumstances (s hereby expressly erciuded.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_... 30/5/2019



Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 23 May 2019)

Parts: 143 AUDI A4 1.8 T (A) (Catalogue;Menmen Singapore 1.0}
Labour: Repailrer's {Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SFP22862)

Validity: These estimales are valid only If they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page
numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: llems/values nof in reference catalogue are preficed with an aslerisk *

Recommended Parts

Neo. Qty Part No.Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 680,58 FL “FL
2 | *FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP COVER (CONSISTENT) Cracked 110.11FL *11D.11FL
3 1 *FRONT HEADLAMP RH (CONSISTENT) Scratched 1,450.00 FL *1,450.00 FL
4 1 *FRONT HEADLAMP BRACKET RH (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 55.00FL “-FL
5 1 *FRONT HEADLAMP BRACKET (LOWER) RH (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 4500 FL FL
B 1 *FRONT REONFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 522.00FL *FL
7 1 *FRONT BUMPER [CONSISTENT) Repair 1,440.00 FL “-FL
8 2 *FORNT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH & RH (CONSISTENT) Serviceahle 80.00 FL *-FL
] 10 *FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) Necessary 4500FL *45.00FL
10 1 *FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 4000 FL *“FL
11 1 *FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP COVER RH (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 85.00FL “-FL
122 1 *CAR PLATE NUMBER WITH HOLDER (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 50.00FS “.FS

F=Franchise part S=SpcNatt L=LisittemDisc
Sub Total (S5) 4,61269  1,605.11
- List ltem Discount on L ltems 5.00/5.00% (S§) 22813 80.26

Total Parts (S5) 4,384.56  1,524.85

| Report was unsubmitted duning this pnnt-out. |

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 30/5/2019



Adjuster Report

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellanecus ems selected.

Recommended Labour

Page 4 of 4

No  Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour ltems
1 SPRAY PAINTING TO ALL AFFECTED AREAS New 350,00 250.00
LABOUR REMOVE/REFIX ACCIDENT DAMAGES PARTS TO Naw 400.00 250.00
KNOCK ,JACK ,CUT WELD AND REALIGN ACCIDENT
AFFECTED AREA
3 CHECK WIRING SYSTEM & LIGHT New 120.00 30.00
4 ANTI RUST TREATMENT New 120.00 0.00
Gross Labour Cost (S5) 990.00 530.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_... 30/5/2019



